

TOWN OF BLADENSBURG COUNCIL MEETING | DECEMBER 9, 2024

December 09, 2024 at 7:00 PM
4229 Edmonston RD, Bladensburg, MD 20710
AGENDA

Public Access Virtual via live stream of the Town's Facebook and YouTube pages:

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCoflhVTBelD3c9oH8GYSW0g

https://www.facebook.com/Bladensburgmd

- 1. Call to Order 1 min
- 2. Approval of Agenda 1 min
- 3. Public Hearing
 - A. Public Hearing Annexation Resolution NO. 01-2025 | A RESOLUTION BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF BLADENSBURG TO ENLARGE THE CORPORATE BOUNDARIES OF THE TOWN BY ANNEXATION OF 113 ACRES OF LAND MORE OR LESS
- 4. Unfinished Business
 - A. ANNEXATION RESOLUTION NO. 01-2025 | A RESOLUTION BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF BLADENSBURG TO ENLARGE THE CORPORATE BOUNDARIES OF THE TOWN BY ANNEXATION OF 113 ACRES OF LAND MORE OR LESS
- 5. Adjournment
 - A. Adjournment | End Public Hearing
- 6. Call to Order 1 min
- 7. Pledge of Allegiance 1 min
- 8. Opening Prayer 2 min
- 9. Public Comments
- 10. Presentations

A. Patriotic Committee | December 2024

11. Approval of Minutes

A. Town Council Minutes | November 18, 2024

12. Financial Business

A. ORDINANCE NO. 04-2025 | AN ORDINANCE TO ENACT THE FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026 BUDGET PROCESS AND CODIFY THE TOWN COUNCIL AND PUBLIC PARTICIPATION PROCESS (SECOND READING)

13. New Business

- A. ORDINANCE NO. 09-2025 AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF
 BLADENSBURG ESTABLISHING A FRAMEWORK FOR THE PROPER CARE, MAINTENANCE, AND
 MANAGEMENT OF PUBLIC TREES WITHIN THE TOWN OF BLADENSBURG.
- **B.** Resolution 10-2025 | A Resolution to Adopt the Tree City USA Principles and Tree Care Standards in the Town of Bladensburg
- C. Resolution 11-2025 | A Resolution of Support for the Clean Energy for Local Governments (CELG) FY25 Application for Medium and Heavy-Duty Zero-Emission Vehicles
- D. Resolution 12-2025 A RESOLUTION APPOINTING COUNCIL MEMBERS AND STAFF TO THE METROPOLITAN WASHINGTON COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS (COG) TO THE COG BOARDS AND POLICY COMMITTEES FOR THE 2025 CALENDAR YEAR.

14. Staff Reports (3 minutes each)

Treasurer; Public Safety and Code Enforcement; Town Clerk; Public Works; Town Administrator

- A. Town Treasurer Report | December 2024
- B. Police Department Report | December 2024
- C. Town Clerk Report | December 2024
- D. Public Works Department Report | December 2024
- E. Town Administrator Report | December 2024

15. Mayor and Council Reports (3 minutes each)

Council Member Kalisha Dixon - Ward 1

Council Member Trina Brown – Ward 1

Council Member Carrol McBryde – Ward 2

Council Member Marilyn Blount – Ward 2

Mayor Takisha James

16. Adjournment